

02-01-2002

02-20-2002

J.103

U.S. Patent & TMOfe/TM Mail Rept Dt. #22
Form PTO-1594

(Rev. 03-01)

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)

101986127

Attorney Docket No. 083433, 083535, 083536

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

| Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼ ▼ | V V V | | | |
|---|--|--|--|--|
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. | | | | |
| Name of conveying party(ies): | Name and address of receiving party(ies) | | | |
| Takeda Chemical Industries, Ltd. | Name: Mitsui Takeda Chemicals, Inc. | | | |
| | Internal Address: | | | |
| ☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association | Street Address: 2-5, Kasumigaseki 3-chome, Chiyoda-ku | | | |
| General Partnership Limited Partnership | City: Tokyo, Japan | | | |
| | ☐ Individual(s) citizenship | | | |
| ☐ Other | ☐ Association | | | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: | ☐ General Partnership | | | |
| | ☐ Limited Partnership | | | |
| ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name | ☑ Corporation - JAPAN | | | |
| Other | ☐ Other | | | |
| Execution Date: September 13, 2001 | If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☑ Yes ☐ No | | | |
| | (Designation must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No | | | |
| Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s). A. Trademark Application No(s): | B. Trademark Registration No(s): 1,325,236 853,465 1,316,381 | | | |
| Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No | | | | |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved | | | |
| Name: Paul W. Vapnek, Esq. TOWNSEND AND TOWNSEND AND CREW LLP Two Embarcadero Center, 8 th Floor San Francisco, California 94111-3834 (415) 576-0200 | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$90.00 ☐ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account | | | |
| 02/20/2002 GTON11 00000010 201430 1325236 01 FC:481 40.00 CH | 8. Deposit account number: 20-1430 | | | |
| 02 FC:482 50.00 CH | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) | | | |
| DO NOT USE THIS SPACE | | | | |
| 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Paul W. Vapnek Paul W. Vapnek | | | | |
| Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 4 | | | | |

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002445 FRAME: 0393 Attorney Docket Nos. 83433-0US; 83535-0US; 83536-0US

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner for Trademarks, 2900 Crystal Drive, Box POST REG FEE, Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513 on January 29, 2002.

TOWNSEND AND TOWNSEND AND CREW LLP

Ву: _

Donna L. Gara

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re application of:

MITSUI TAKEDA CHEMICALS, INC. (formerly TAKEDA CHEMICAL INDUSTRIES, LTD.)

Registration No.: See below

Registered: See below

For: See below

Commissioner for Trademarks Box POST REG FEE 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, VA 22202-3513 APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

1332 534

Madam:

APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

TOWNSEND and TOWNSEND and CREW LLP whose postal address is Two Embarcadero Center, 8th Floor, San Francisco, California 94111-3834, U.S.A. is hereby designated Applicant's representative upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the marks shown below may be served.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002445 FRAME: 0394

| <u>Mark</u> | Registration No. | Registration Date |
|-------------|------------------|-------------------|
| TAKELAC | 1,325,236 | March 19, 1985 |
| TAKENATE | 853,465 | July 30, 1968 |
| TAKENATE | 1,316,381 | January 29, 1985 |

TAKEDA CHEMICAL INDUSTRIES, LTD.

Date: September 13, 2001 By:

Hiroshi Akimoto, Ph.D., Member of the Board General Manager,

Intellectual Property Department

SF 1248467 v1

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, TAKEDA CHEMICAL INDUSTRIES, LTD, a Japanese corporation with principal place of business at 1-1, Doshomachi 4-chome, Chuo-ku, Osaka, Japan ("Assignor") is the owner of the following trademark registrations:

| Mark | Registration No. | Registration Date | |
|----------|------------------|-------------------|--|
| TAKELAC | 1,325,236 | March 19, 1985 | |
| TAKENATE | 853,465 | July 30, 1968 | |
| TAKENATE | 1,316,381 | January 29, 1985 | |

WHEREAS, MITSUI TAKEDA CHEMICALS, INC., a Japanese corporation with principal place of business at 2-5, Kasumigaseki 3-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, Japan("Assignee") wishes to acquire said marks and the registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks, above identified registrations, and all causes of action for past infringement.

TAKEDA CHEMICAL INDUSTRIES, LTD, a Japanese corporation

Dated: September 13, 2001

RECORDED: 02/01/2002

- Higgs

Hiroshi Akimoto, Ph.D., Member of the Board

General Manager, Intellectual Property

Department

SF 1248004 vI

TRADEMARK REEL: 002445 FRAME: 0396